

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of
Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue in the Lakeview area**

Advertised: September 13, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.100)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0624

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 PTM General Engineering Service Inc. Riverside, Ca 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,540.00	1,540.00
3	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	145,370.00	145,370.00	130,002.50	130,002.50
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,340.00	1,340.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	40.00	5,200.00	55.00	7,150.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	65	50.00	3,250.00	54.00	3,510.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	100.00	16,000.00	145.00	23,200.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK RAMP PAVING]	SQYD	40	30.00	1,200.00	50.00	2,000.00
10	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	150	12.00	1,800.00	22.00	3,300.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A, MODIFIED)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,980.00	5,960.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	130	15.50	2,015.00	26.50	3,445.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	20.00	3,300.00	28.60	4,719.00
15	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	32	25.00	800.00	121.00	3,872.00
16	000003	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE COLLAR	EA	2	80.00	160.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	750	20.00	15,000.00	4.20	3,150.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	150.00	450.00	55.00	165.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN -ONE POST	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00
20	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	330	6.00	1,980.00	3.30	1,089.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	6.00	6,720.00	2.00	2,240.00
23	840515	THERMOPLATIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	6.00	3,900.00	4.00	2,600.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,150	1.00	4,150.00	0.33	1,369.50
		Project Total Items 1-24				233,945.00		209,902.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of
Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue in the Lakeview area**

Advertised: September 13, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.100)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0624

					2		3	
					Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting Riverside, Ca 92509		Traffic Development Services Moorpark, Ca 93021	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,460.00	8,460.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
3	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	110,059.00	110,059.00	128,536.00	128,536.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	105.00	13,650.00	85.00	11,050.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	65	147.00	9,555.00	100.00	6,500.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	120.75	19,320.00	110.00	17,600.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK RAMP PAVING]	SQYD	40	38.85	1,554.00	40.00	1,600.00
10	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	150	25.20	3,780.00	15.00	2,250.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A, MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A)	EA	2	4,725.00	9,450.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	130	26.25	3,412.50	30.00	3,900.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	28.35	4,677.75	35.00	5,775.00
15	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	32	159.60	5,107.20	120.00	3,840.00
16	000003	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE COLLAR	EA	2	451.50	903.00	250.00	500.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	750	4.94	3,705.00	3.50	2,625.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	52.50	157.50	50.00	150.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN -ONE POST	EA	5	236.25	1,181.25	250.00	1,250.00
20	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	141.75	283.50	200.00	400.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	330	3.15	1,039.50	3.10	1,023.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	1.89	2,116.80	0.90	1,008.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.78	2,457.00	4.90	3,185.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,150	0.32	1,328.00	0.82	3,403.00
		Project Total Items 1-24				210,597.00		213,795.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of
Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue in the Lakeview area**

Advertised: September 13, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.100)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0624

					4		5	
					DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590		Republic ITS Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	127,704.00	127,704.00	121,600.00	121,600.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	40.00	5,200.00	50.00	6,500.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	65	95.00	6,175.00	100.00	6,500.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	140.00	22,400.00	120.00	19,200.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK RAMP PAVING]	SQYD	40	40.00	1,600.00	21.00	840.00
10	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	150	27.00	4,050.00	22.00	3,300.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A, MODIFIED)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	130	35.00	4,550.00	20.00	2,600.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	35.00	5,775.00	25.00	4,125.00
15	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	32	100.00	3,200.00	140.00	4,480.00
16	000003	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE COLLAR	EA	2	150.00	300.00	825.00	1,650.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	750	10.00	7,500.00	11.00	8,250.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN -ONE POST	EA	5	225.00	1,125.00	250.00	1,250.00
20	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	135.00	270.00	110.00	220.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	330	3.00	990.00	3.40	1,122.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	1.80	2,016.00	1.00	1,120.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.60	2,340.00	5.40	3,510.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,150	0.30	1,245.00	0.90	3,735.00
		Project Total Items 1-24				215,290.00		224,952.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of
Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue in the Lakeview area**

Advertised: September 13, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.100)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0624

					6		7	
					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, Ca 91706		California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, Ca 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
3	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	122,750.00	122,750.00	146,888.00	146,888.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	110.00	14,300.00	87.00	11,310.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	65	145.00	9,425.00	115.00	7,475.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	145.00	23,200.00	115.00	18,400.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK RAMP PAVING]	SQYD	40	98.00	3,920.00	78.00	3,120.00
10	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	150	18.00	2,700.00	14.50	2,175.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A, MODIFIED)	EA	1	3,895.00	3,895.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A)	EA	2	380.00	760.00	3,025.00	6,050.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	130	25.00	3,250.00	20.00	2,600.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	43.00	7,095.00	34.00	5,610.00
15	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	32	370.00	11,840.00	295.00	9,440.00
16	000003	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE COLLAR	EA	2	691.00	1,382.00	550.00	1,100.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	750	11.00	8,250.00	9.00	6,750.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	57.00	171.00	55.00	165.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN -ONE POST	EA	5	282.00	1,410.00	247.50	1,237.50
20	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	126.00	252.00	148.50	297.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	330	4.00	1,320.00	3.30	1,089.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	1.10	1,232.00	1.98	2,217.60
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	6.16	4,004.00	3.96	2,574.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,150	1.00	4,150.00	0.33	1,369.50
		Project Total Items 1-24				236,006.00		243,467.60

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of
Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue in the Lakeview area**

Advertised: September 13, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.100)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0624

					8		9	
					Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. Chino, Ca 91708		Unique Performance Const. Inc. Costa Mesa, Ca 92627	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
3	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,588.00	125,588.00	152,000.00	152,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	113.00	14,690.00	69.00	8,970.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	65	137.00	8,905.00	60.00	3,900.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	145.00	23,200.00	129.00	20,640.00
9	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [SIDEWALK RAMP PAVING]	SQYD	40	93.00	3,720.00	87.00	3,480.00
10	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	150	17.00	2,550.00	34.00	5,100.00
11	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A, MODIFIED)	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
12	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 CASE A)	EA	2	3,615.00	7,230.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	130	24.00	3,120.00	23.00	2,990.00
14	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	41.00	6,765.00	29.00	4,785.00
15	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	32	350.00	11,200.00	58.00	1,856.00
16	000003	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE COLLAR	EA	2	655.00	1,310.00	460.00	920.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	750	11.00	8,250.00	3.50	2,625.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	54.00	162.00	50.00	150.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN -ONE POST	EA	5	270.00	1,350.00	260.00	1,300.00
20	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	2	120.00	240.00	115.00	230.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	330	3.70	1,221.00	3.60	1,188.00
22	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,120	1.10	1,232.00	1.00	1,120.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	6.00	3,900.00	5.70	3,705.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,150	1.00	4,150.00	1.00	4,150.00
		Project Total Items 1-24				245,983.00		247,559.00

Subcontractors

Project: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue, in the Lakeview area.

Project No. C1-0624

**Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder:** PTM General Engineering Service Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
CT&T Construction, Inc. Diamond Bar, Ca Lic. No. 868434	1, 2, 5-7